
 
FOI REF: 14172 
RESPONSE SENT: 02/04/2024 

 
Request: 
To whom it may concern, 
 
Please provide me with the following informa on under the Freedom of Informa on Act. 
 

 How many electric vehicle chargers have been installed in your council area, including on 
streets, motorways and car parks? If you could provide a breakdown over the past 5 years 
(preferably calendar year). 

 How many broken chargers have had to be fixed over the last 5 years and what has been 
the cost of this? If you could provide a breakdown over the past 5 years (preferably 
calendar year). 

 How many electric vehicle chargers do you plan to install in 2024? 
 How many electric vehicle chargers do you plan to install in 2025? (If applicable) 

 
If it is not possible to provide some of the data requested, I would be grateful if you could provide 
whichever elements of this FOI request are eligible for release. 
 
Therefore, if it is possible to ascertain within the prescribed me limit, without having to provide a 
fee for further inves ga ons, please respond in electronic form with all the informa on above 

 

Response: 
Please find below the response to your FOI request (ref 14172) for EV chargers. Winchester City 
Council only controls EV chargers within the public car parks. 
 

Car Park Loca on No. 
EVCPs 

Type 

Chesil Mul -Storey Winchester 2 Alfen (22kWh) 
Middle Brook Street Winchester 2 Alfen (22kWh) 
Worthy Lane Car Park Winchester 2 Alfen (22kWh) 
Friarsgate Car Park Winchester 2 Alfen (22kWh) 
Brooks Shopping Centre Car 
Park* 

Winchester 2 Alfen (22kWh) 

Colebrook Street Winchester 2 Alfen (22kWh) 
St Peters Car Park Winchester 2 Alfen (22kWh) 
Tower Street Car Park Winchester 2 Alfen (22kWh) 
Winchester Sport & Leisure 
Park 

Winchester 4 Alfen (22kWh) 

Coach Park Winchester 2 Tri um Veefil RT50 (50kWh) 
Barfield P&R phase II Winchester 16 Alfen (22kWh) 
Guildhall Yard Winchester 4 Alfen (22kWh) 
Harestock Car Park Harestock 2 Alfen (22kWh) 
Alresford Sta on Car Park Alresford 3 1x Alfen (22kWh), 2x Tri um 

(75kWh Rapid) 



 
Perins School Car Park Alresford 2 Alfen (22kWh) 
Basingwell Street Bishops 

Waltham 
4 Alfen (22kWh) 

Kidmore Lane Car Park Denmead 2 Alfen (22kWh) 
Wickham Sta on Wickham 2 Alfen (22kWh) 
Wickham Square Wickham 2 Alfen (22kWh) 

 
 
All of the above were installed in 2020 with the excep on of Winchester Sport & Leisure (2021), 
Barfield Phase II (2022), and Alresford Sta on (2023). 
 
The number of breakdowns over the last 5 years (according to my records) has been 3, with costs 
covered from our exis ng maintenance contract. 
 
We are planning to install 3 addi onal units in 2024 but will also ‘swap out’ 4 exis ng ‘fast’ units 
for ‘rapid’ chargers. 
 
It is unknown at this point whether any will be installed in 2025. 
 
I hope this answers your ques on. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


